
PROJECTION

DESCRIPTION

SCALE:

BREAK ALL
SHARP 
EDGES

.005/.030D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

A
LE

DRAWN:
DATE:

PART NUMBER REV.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TOLERANCES

B
SIZE

SHEETUNITS: INCHES [mm]

MATERIAL

0E4100016BEF
7/22/2002

1:8

POWER MODULE ASSEMBLY

OF1 5 LE
G

E
N

D

TOTAL NO. OF       USED

.X ± .1

.XX ± .03

.XXX ± .015
ANGLE ±1°

REV DATE BY ECO #

REVISION

CRITICAL

KJM 09-0146-10E 1/6/2009

ESR:

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION 
CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
ACTUANT AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES.  IT CONTAINS 
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION, WHICH IS 
CONFIDENTIAL.  ANY USE OR REPRODUCTION 
OF THIS DRAWING WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION 
FROM ACTUANT OR ITS SUBSIDIARY MAY 
WARRANT LEGAL ACTION AGAINST THE USER.

Power Gear
MISHAWAKA, IN   USA

POWER GEAR
JOEY BED

KODIAK
KWIKEE

POWER MODULE TENSION ARM LH W/R1410163741
POWER MODULE TENSION ARM RH W/R1410163640
POWER MODULE SPRING BASE1410163239
POWER MODULE DRIVE RELEASE1410163138
POWER MODULE MOTOR PLATE KNEE BRACE2410162937
POWER MODULE ADAPTER BRACKET1410162836
POWER MODULE LATCH GUIDE1410162735
POWER MODULE LATCH SPRING ANCHOR1410162634
POWER MODULE LATCH WELDMENT1410162333
POWER MODULE LOCK MOTOR RETAINER1410162232
POWER MODULE BEARING SUPPORT4410162131
POWER MODULE MOTOR PLATE1410162030
BEARING BALL (B1375-20-09)4191204029
MOTOR 10NM DAEDONG LH2182012128
MOTOR 10NM DAEDONG RH 3182012027
SWITCH, LIMIT OMRON V-10G4-1C24-K1181299526
PLASTIC, ABS COVER POWER SLIDE1161254125
STAND OFF RELEASE PLATE BEARING PLATED2122008024
SPRING COMP 2 1/2" X 3/4" 208 LB/IN2121835223
SPRING 1/2 OD X 3 LG EXTENSION1121750622
SNAP RING 10MM1121651021
RIVET 3/16X.250 (SB-64) 10121463020
WASHER .390 X .750 X .050 NYLON5121006019
WASHER 5/16 EXT TOOTH8120970018
WASHER 1/4 SPLIT LOCK16120942017
WASHER #10 FLAT STOCK8120881016
NUT 5/16-18 SERRATED FLANGE9120595015
NUT 5/16-18 NYLOCK 1120593014
10-32 NYLOCK NUT8120542013
NUT NYLOCK 4-402120490012
BOLT 3/8 X 1/4 SHLDR6120369011
BOLT 1/4-20 X 1" BHCS8120306010
BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4 HH GR.5812030409
SCREW 5/16-18 X 1 1/2"SOCK FL.HD412020608
SCREW 10-32 x 2 HEX HEAD812014307
SCREW #10-24 X 1 1/2 TRILOBAL212014006
SCREW #10-32 X 3/8" HWH SELF TAP612013005
SCREW BHCS 4-40 X 1"212005204
URETHANE ROLL CASTING411022153
CAM, LOCK DRIVE111022142
BEARING 5/8" ID411020151

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

9.28

2.51

5.36

7.88

47.00

0E



DETAIL  A
 

 
 

D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

A
LE

PART NUMBER REV.

SHEETUNITS: INCHES [mm]
0E4100016

OF2 5 

Power Gear
MISHAWAKA, IN   USA

POWER GEAR
JOEY BED

KODIAK
KWIKEE

A

B

USE NYLOCK NUT P/N 1205930
ON LATCH WELDMENT P/N 4101623

20
32 14

21

62
20

34

20

35

16

13

13

16

28
9737

8

9

1

31

17

10

10 17

3

29
24



D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

A
LE

PART NUMBER REV.

SHEETUNITS: INCHES [mm]
0E4100016

OF3 5 

Power Gear
MISHAWAKA, IN   USA

POWER GEAR
JOEY BED

KODIAK
KWIKEE

D

ATTACH LOCK WIRE
HERE (NC CONTACT)

ATTACH LOCK 
WIRE HERE

38

19

30

27

1119

26

12

4

41

20

39

23

25

29

8

11 40



 
 

D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

A
LE

PART NUMBER REV.

SHEETUNITS: INCHES [mm]
0E4100016

OF4 5 

Power Gear
MISHAWAKA, IN   USA

POWER GEAR
JOEY BED

KODIAK
KWIKEE

C

SLIDE, SWITCH SPACER841010504
SWITCH, LIMIT OMRON V-10G4-1C24-K418129953
NUT NYLOCK 4-40812049002
SCREW BHCS 4-40 X 1"812005201

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

RAIL IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY
CONNECT SWITCHES IF ALREADY INSTALLED
IN COACH TO RAIL CLOSEST TO FRONT OF COACH.

SWITCH LOCATION 
SEE DETAIL

SWITCH LOCATION 
SEE DETAIL

SWITCH LOCATION
SEE DETAIL

1

1

4 4 3
2

WIRE CONNECTION DETAIL
RAIL ASSY ONLY LOCK DETAIL
VARIES FROM THIS

WIRE COLOR 
DOES NOT MATTER
ON SWITCH CONNECTIONS

CONNECT HARNESS
TO THIS PIN

CONNECT HARNESS
TO THIS PIN



D
O

 N
O

T 
SC

A
LE

PART NUMBER REV.

SHEETUNITS: INCHES [mm]
0E4100016

OF5 5 

Power Gear
MISHAWAKA, IN   USA

POWER GEAR
JOEY BED

KODIAK
KWIKEE

POWER MODULE DRIVE CHANNEL141016303
NUT 5/16-18 NYLOCK 212059302
BOLT 5/16"-18 X 1 HH GR5212034301

DESCRIPTIONQTYPART NUMBERITEM

3

RAIL IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY
2

1

IF MANUAL LATCHES ARE PRESENT ON THE SLIDE
REMOVE THE MANUAL LATCH.

TIGHTEN NUT AND BOLT 
THEN BACK OFF 1/2 TURN.
TYPICAL EACH END.


